

## भारत सरकार

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय माल एवं सेवा करतथा केन्द्रीय उत्पाद , पटना-।
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST & CX PATNA-I
तीसरा तल, केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन (एनेक्स) वीरचन्द्र पटेल पथ, पटना

3thFLOOR, C. R. BUILDING(ANNEXE), BIR CHAND PATEL PATH, PATNA PHONE NUMBER- 06122505951, FAX NUMBER-06122504388

WEB SITE: www.cexpatna.bih.nic.in

C.No.II(3)18-ET/AGT/Insp/2018/



.08.2018

## Establishment Order No. 24/2018 Dated: 30.08.2018

In partial modification of Estt. Order No.18/2018 dated 28.06.2018 issued under C.No. C.No.II(3)18-ET/AGT/Insp/2018/7558-7589 Dated: 13.07.2018 the following changes is hereby ordered in transfer-posting in the grade of Inspector, with immediate effect and until further order, as recommended by the Committee.

S1. No.	Name of the officers (S/Shri/Smt.)	Present Place of Posting (From)	New place of posting (To)
1.	Nanhay Kumar Srivastava	Patna-I Hqrs(AE)	Arrear Recovery Cell (ARC), CGST & CX, Patna-I (Hqrs) (for 04 months to meet the administrative requirements)

Further, aforesaid officer is hereby relieved w.e.f 30.08.2018 to join his new place of posting.

This issues with approval of the Commissioner, Central GST & CX, Patna- I

Assistant Commissioner (Estt.)
Central GST & CX, Patna- I (H)

## C.No.II(3)18-ET/AGT/Insp/2018/9243-9253 Dated: 30 -08-2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Shri Nanhay Kumar Srivastava, Inspector, CGST & CX, Patna-I (Hqrs).
- 2. The Joint Commissioner (CCO), Central GST & CX, Ranchi Zone Patna.
- 3. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner (Anti-Evasion/DMC/ARC) Hqrs, Central GST Commissionerate, Patna-I.
- 4. The ACAO, CGST & CX, Patna-I (Hqrs).
- 5. PA to the Commissioner, Central GST & CX, Patna-I
- 6. PA to the Joint Commissioner, Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Patna-I.
- 7. The General Secretary, Group 'B' Gazetted Executive Officers Association, Central Excise & Customs, Bihar/Jharkhand.
- 8 The Superintendent (System), Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Patna-I (He is directed to upload the order in the website of Patna-I Commissionerate)
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Guard File.

. Dosepan 30.0818

Assistant Commissioner (Estt.) Central GST & CX, Patna- I (H)